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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1896
ANSWERED ON 17.03.2022


BENEFITS OF SAKSHAM PORTAL


1896. SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:-


(a) the number of registrations on the Shramik Shakti Manch (SAKSHAM) portal from the date of its formation, State-wise details thereof;

(b) the increase in jobs in the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) sector since its introduction, State-wise details thereof;

(c) whether the launch of the portal has reduced the number of persons migrating from their hometown for jobs;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the measures adopted to address its inefficiencies?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) Sir, the number of State wise active registrations in the Shramik Shakti Manch (SAKSHAM) portal from the date of its formations is given below:


State / UT Count
Andaman And Nicobar Islands 26
Andhra Pradesh 4399
Arunachal Pradesh 154
Assam 46563
Bihar 4093
Chandigarh 175
Chhattisgarh 1074
Dadra and Nagar Haveli 14
Daman and Diu 11
Delhi 3407
Goa 138
Gujarat 3795
Haryana 1908
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Himachal Pradesh 637
Jammu And Kashmir 445
Jharkhand 1599
Karnataka 3620
Kerala 2730
Ladakh 8
Lakshadweep 5
Madhya Pradesh 3823
Maharashtra 20652
Manipur 62
Meghalaya 214
Mizoram 30
Nagaland 61
Odisha 1763
Pondicherry 77
Punjab 1026
Rajasthan 3849
Sikkim 29
Tamil Nadu 6451
Telangana 4969
The Dadra And Nagar Haveli And Daman and Diu 30
Tripura 100
Uttar Pradesh 15415
Uttarakhand 731
West Bengal 3213
Open for employment across the country 124875
Total 262171


(b) to (e) The information collected so far is very preliminary in nature. The detailed analysis of
data collected through the portal has not been carried out to make any conclusion.


*****

